Alias names: TEMEKA MICHELLE NICHOLAS; Temeka M. Nichols; TEMEKA MICHELLE NICHOLS

Defendant failed to appear on: 06/08/2021 First Appearance PSF 142

Conditions of Release:

27 CR 21 6710

Filed in District Court State of Minnesota June 8, 2021

Warrant #: **27-CR-21-6710 - 1** 27-CR-21-6710 Court Division: 1 Community: Minneapolis

> State of Minnesota vs. Temeka Nichols DOB: 03/25/1991 SID: MN 13G16572 3116 OLIVER AVE N MINNEAPOLIS MN 55411

GROSS MISDEMEANOR WARRANT

The original Complaint has been duly signed and filed with the Hennepin County District Court.

Recommended bail: 0.00

3

- Sign and Release Warrant
- 1; G; ASSAULT-4TH DEG-PEACE 2: M: OFFICER-PHYSICALLY
 - M; OFFICER-PHYSICALLY M ASSAULTS-G; DISORDERLY CONDUCT-BRAWLING OR FIGHTING; Possession of drug paraphernalia in a public place.

WARRANT

TO: The Sheriff or any Peace Officer of Hennepin County or other person authorized to execute this warrant.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, in the name of the State of Minnesota, that the defendant named in the complaint be apprehended and arrested without delay and brought before the Court to be dealt with according to law.

Witness the Honorable Judge of District Court this June 08, 2021.

euri

Terri Yellowhammer Judge of District Court

NIGHTCAP

You are commanded to arrest the defendant on Sunday, legal holiday, or in the night time.

MI D. Eleuri

Terri Yellowhammer Judge of District Court

WARRANT TO BE EXECUTED NATIONWIDE YES NO